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Steele County Sheriff's Office
Inmate Roster Printed on January 2, 2026

Inmate Booked Agency Hold Reasons Charges

BARAJAS, LUIS RICARDO JR. 11/16/25 Owatonna Police New Offense: 518B-01 -
Domestic Abuse - Violate
No Contact Order; New
Offense: 609-50 -
Obstruct Legal Process

518B-01 - Domestic Abuse - Violate No Contact
Order
609-50 - Obstruct Legal Process

BAUER, JEREMIAH JAMES 01/08/25 Steele County Sheriff's Warrant Arrest: Arrest
warrant 0740045607
issued by STEELE, MN;
Warrant Arrest: Arrest
warrant  issued by RICE,

609-713 - Terroristic Threats-Reckless Disregard
Risk
609-713 - Terroristic Threats-Reckless Disregard
Risk
609-25 - Kidnapping-To Commit Great Bodily
Harm/Terrorize
609-2247 - Domestic assault by strangulation.
609-342 - Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st
Degree-Penet-Fear Great Bodily Harm
609-14 - PROBATION VIOLATION
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DIXON, CHARLES ANTHONY 12/03/25 Waseca County Holding for other Agency
for Waseca County
Sheriff's Office; Holding
for other Agency for
Waseca County Sheriff's

609-2242 - Domestic Assault
609-72 - Disorderly Conduct
609-223 - Assault-3rd Degree

FLYNN, RILEY MILTON 12/30/25 Owatonna Police New Offense: 609-748 -
Harassment; Violation of
Restraining Order

609-748 - Harassment; Violation of Restraining
Order

GABBARD, GRADY LEE 12/04/25 Steele County Sheriff's Warrant Arrest: Bench
warrant 2400012 issued
by STEELE, MN

243-166 - Predatory Offenders-Registration
Required - Pending
243-166 - Predatory Offenders-Registration
Required - Pending
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GARNICA MEJIA, EVELYN M 11/25/25 Steele County Sheriff's Warrant Arrest: Bench
warrant 74-CR-24-1317
issued by STEELE, MN;
Warrant Arrest: Bench
warrant

169A-20 - Driving while impaired.
169A-20 - Traffic - DWI - Driving while impaired
crime
169A-20 - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Alcohol Concentration 0.08 Within 2 Hours
169-09 - Traffic Accidents - Failure to Notify Owner
of Damage Property

HARTY, WYETT LEE 09/24/25 Steele County Sheriff's Pending Court
Disposition for Steele
County Sheriff's Office

152-021 - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale/Possession
Penalty - Pending
152-021 - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale Crimes -
Pending

HUNTER, JEREMY DEAN 12/30/25 Owatonna Police New Offense: 609-50 -
Obstruct Legal
Process-Force/Violence
or Threat of; Probation /
Parole Violation for Blue

609-50 - Obstruct Legal Process-Force/Violence or
Threat of
169A-20 - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Alcohol Concentration 0.08 Within 2 Hours
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JONES, DEIANTE DESHAUN
DOMIENIC

12/17/25 MN DOC Work Holding for other Agency
for MN DOC Work
Release

KENNEY, JOSHUA JAMES 10/11/25 Minnesota State Patrol New Offense: 609-487 -
Fleeing a Peace Officer
in a Motor Vehicle;
Holding for other Agency
for MN DOC; New

609-487 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor
Vehicle
169A-20 - Driving while impaired.

MARTINEZ, ROSALIO JR 12/23/25 Steele County Sheriff's Under Sentence: Serving
37 days - Concurrent

171-24 - Traffic-DL-Driving after
cancellation-inimical to public safety - Sentenced
169A-20 - Traffic - DWI - Refuse to Submit to
Chemical Test - Sentenced
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MURPHEY, JANETHA RAE 11/05/25 Owatonna Police Probation / Parole
Violation for Owatonna
Police Department

609-14 - PROBATION VIOLATION
169A-03 - DWI; Gross misdemeanor. - Sentenced

NELLUM, ANTHONY EZELL 12/30/25 Owatonna Police New Offense: 609-2247 -
Domestic Assault - By
Strangulation; New
Offense: 609-2242 -
Domestic Assault;

609-2247 - Domestic Assault - By Strangulation
609-2242 - Domestic Assault
609-748 - Harassment; Violation of Restraining
Order
518B-01 - Domestic Abuse - Violate No Contact
Order
518B-01 - Domestic Abuse - Violate No Contact
Order

NELSON, TYLER ADAM 12/31/25 Steele County Sheriff's Probation / Parole
Violation for Steele
County Sheriff's Office

609-14 - PROBATION VIOLATION
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SANCHEZ, SERGIO EDOARDO 12/28/25 Owatonna Police New Offense: 609-487 -
Fleeing a Peace Officer
in a Motor Vehicle;
Warrant Arrest: Arrest
warrant 74-CR-24-119

609-487 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor
Vehicle
518B-01 - Domestic Abuse; Violates order for
protection w/in 10 years of previous conviction/adj of
delinq.

SCHULTZ, ANTHONY TYLER 12/30/25 MN DOC Holding for other Agency
for MN DOC Work
Release

609-487 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor
Vehicle

SHELLEY, TREVOR STENNER 04/25/25 MN DOC Work Holding for other Agency
for MN DOC Work
Release
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SYKES, MICHAEL LEE 12/31/25 Owatonna Police New Offense: 609-748 -
Harassment; Violation of
Restraining Order

609-748 - Harassment; Violation of Restraining
Order

VARELA, BLAS OBED JR 10/14/25 Steele County Warrant Arrest: Arrest
warrant  issued by
STEELE, MN; Holding
for other Agency for Rice
County Sheriff's Office

609-344 - Criminal Sex Conduct-3rd
Degree-Significant Relationship-Vict 16-17

VICUNA, GEORGE 06/30/25 Freeborn County Holding for other Agency
for Freeborn County
Sheriff's Office

617-247 - Disseminate Pornographic Work
617-247 - Possession of Pornographic Work of
Minors-Definition of Porn Work
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VRIEZE, ROGER WAYNE 11/18/25 Owatonna Police Probation / Parole
Violation for Steele
County Sheriff's Office

169A-20 - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle
Under Influence of Alcohol

WALSH, THOMAS DEAN JR 12/30/25 Owatonna Police New Offense: 609-2242 -
Domestic Assault; New
Offense: 609-2242 -
Domestic

609-2242 - Domestic Assault
609-2242 - Domestic
Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear
of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death

Total Records: 22


